

Historical Trends of Quarterly Contract Awards (Non-Consolidated Basis) Total Amount



Left: Awards in JPY 100 million
Right: Change from the equivalent period in the previous financial year (%)

		Total Amount		Construction Total														Real Estate and Other			
				Domestic-Public		Central Govt.		Local Govt.		Domestic-Private		Manufacturing		Non-Manufacturing		Overseas					
FY2019	full-year	11,820	-18.2	11,225	-18.5	2,127	3.3	1,809	6.1	317	-10.2	9,098	-22.4	2,609	14.7	6,489	-31.3	-0	-	594	-10.6
FY2020	full-year	12,652	7.0	12,053	7.4	1,978	-7.0	1,530	-15.5	448	41.3	10,071	10.7	2,285	-12.4	7,786	20.0	3	-	598	0.6
FY2021	full-year	12,134	-4.1	11,508	-4.5	2,042	3.2	1,479	-3.3	562	25.4	9,362	-7.0	2,893	26.6	6,469	-16.9	103	-	626	4.7
FY2022	full-year	15,357	26.6	14,893	29.4	3,175	55.5	2,527	70.8	647	15.1	11,703	25.0	5,331	84.3	6,372	-1.5	14	-85.9	463	-25.9
FY2019	Q1 (Apr - Jun)	3,413	62.5	3,265	72.3	634	39.1	599	46.1	34	-24.2	2,632	83.0	1,369	202.7	1,262	28.1	-1	-	148	-28.0
	Q2 (Jul - Sep)	1,934	-28.1	1,815	-29.9	255	-40.6	210	-35.4	45	-56.9	1,560	-27.8	422	-47.5	1,137	-16.0	0	-	118	17.6
	Q3 (Oct - Dec)	2,666	-6.5	2,527	-3.3	530	37.7	430	26.8	100	117.7	1,994	-10.6	316	-41.3	1,678	-0.7	1	-	139	-41.3
	Q4 (Jan - Mar)	3,805	-44.0	3,617	-45.9	706	-10.2	569	-9.6	136	-12.8	2,910	-50.6	500	4.7	2,410	-55.5	-0	-	188	56.3
FY2020	Q1 (Apr - Jun)	1,502	-56.0	1,344	-58.8	415	-34.6	279	-53.5	136	291.9	928	-64.7	227	-83.4	700	-44.5	0	-	157	6.1
	Q2 (Jul - Sep)	2,845	47.1	2,706	49.1	343	34.6	147	-29.7	195	334.0	2,362	51.4	425	0.8	1,936	70.2	0	382.3	138	16.5
	Q3 (Oct - Dec)	3,455	29.6	3,337	32.0	338	-36.3	307	-28.5	30	-69.8	2,998	50.3	778	145.9	2,220	32.3	0	-68.0	118	-15.1
	Q4 (Jan - Mar)	4,848	27.4	4,664	29.0	881	24.7	795	39.6	86	-37.1	3,781	29.9	853	70.5	2,928	21.5	1	-	184	-2.2
FY2021	Q1 (Apr - Jun)	2,344	56.1	2,179	62.1	620	49.4	552	98.0	67	-50.2	1,558	67.8	465	104.3	1,092	55.9	0	-80.7	165	5.0
	Q2 (Jul - Sep)	2,806	-1.4	2,705	-0.0	350	2.0	204	38.8	145	-25.8	2,355	-0.3	500	17.5	1,854	-4.2	0	-90.8	100	-27.2
	Q3 (Oct - Dec)	3,306	-4.3	3,162	-5.2	487	44.1	329	7.1	157	418.1	2,575	-14.1	568	-27.0	2,007	-9.6	100	-	143	21.2
	Q4 (Jan - Mar)	3,677	-24.2	3,460	-25.8	584	-33.8	392	-50.7	191	122.7	2,873	-24.0	1,359	59.3	1,513	-48.3	3	178.4	216	17.7
FY2022	Q1 (Apr - Jun)	3,604	53.7	3,464	59.0	545	-12.1	432	-21.7	112	65.7	2,912	86.9	602	29.4	2,310	111.4	6	-	139	-15.6
	Q2 (Jul - Sep)	4,114	46.6	4,027	48.8	476	36.1	386	88.5	90	-37.9	3,551	50.8	2,316	362.8	1,234	-33.4	-0	-	87	-13.0
	Q3 (Oct - Dec)	3,970	20.1	3,844	21.5	694	42.6	658	99.8	36	-77.0	3,154	22.5	1,646	189.8	1,508	-24.8	-5	-	126	-11.9
	Q4 (Jan - Mar)	3,667	-0.3	3,557	2.8	1,458	149.6	1,049	167.6	408	113.0	2,084	-27.4	766	-43.6	1,318	-12.9	14	356.9	110	-49.1

Historical Trends of Quarterly Contract Awards (Non-Consolidated Basis) Civil Engineering



Left: Awards in JPY 100 million

Right: Change from the equivalent period in the previous financial year (%)

		Civil Engineering															
		Domestic-Public		Central Govt.		Local Govt.		Domestic-Private		Manufacturing		Non-Manufacturing		Overseas			
FY2019	full-year	3,276	7.8	1,621	6.5	1,447	3.5	173	40.3	1,655	9.0	294	41.1	1,360	3.9	-0	-
FY2020	full-year	3,380	3.2	1,598	-1.4	1,405	-2.9	193	11.4	1,778	7.5	151	-48.7	1,627	19.6	3	-
FY2021	full-year	2,685	-20.6	1,541	-3.6	1,353	-3.7	188	-2.3	1,040	-41.5	188	24.3	851	-47.6	103	-
FY2022	full-year	3,864	43.9	2,665	72.9	2,446	80.8	218	15.9	1,184	13.9	114	-39.1	1,069	25.6	14	-85.9
FY2019	Q1 (Apr - Jun)	809	50.4	620	59.2	588	58.8	31	65.6	190	28.7	74	126.1	116	1.0	-1	-
	Q2 (Jul - Sep)	494	-31.2	202	-37.1	176	-44.3	26	331.5	291	-26.5	57	-36.0	233	-23.8	0	-
	Q3 (Oct - Dec)	669	16.1	436	74.9	391	65.5	44	245.1	231	-29.5	57	199.7	173	-43.8	1	-
	Q4 (Jan - Mar)	1,302	8.1	361	-35.5	290	-38.7	70	-17.5	941	46.1	105	57.1	836	44.8	-0	-
FY2020	Q1 (Apr - Jun)	581	-28.1	363	-41.5	245	-58.3	117	270.7	218	14.4	53	-27.4	164	41.0	0	-
	Q2 (Jul - Sep)	593	20.0	150	-25.6	134	-23.8	16	-38.0	441	51.6	45	-20.1	395	69.3	0	382.3
	Q3 (Oct - Dec)	630	-5.9	313	-28.1	288	-26.3	25	-43.8	316	36.3	33	-41.9	282	62.4	0	-68.0
	Q4 (Jan - Mar)	1,575	21.0	771	113.5	737	153.4	34	-51.3	802	-14.7	17	-83.2	785	-6.1	1	-
FY2021	Q1 (Apr - Jun)	758	30.3	509	40.4	483	96.6	26	-77.3	248	13.9	64	19.8	183	12.0	0	-80.7
	Q2 (Jul - Sep)	458	-22.7	220	45.9	195	45.5	24	48.4	238	-46.0	41	-8.8	196	-50.3	0	-90.8
	Q3 (Oct - Dec)	673	6.8	348	11.0	320	11.0	27	11.5	224	-29.0	31	-7.9	193	-31.5	100	-
	Q4 (Jan - Mar)	795	-49.5	463	-39.9	354	-51.9	109	220.1	328	-59.1	50	185.8	278	-64.6	3	178.4
FY2022	Q1 (Apr - Jun)	849	12.1	481	-5.5	427	-11.5	53	102.1	361	45.6	29	-54.5	332	80.7	6	-
	Q2 (Jul - Sep)	594	29.6	417	89.8	382	95.9	34	41.4	177	-25.4	26	-37.5	151	-22.9	-0	-
	Q3 (Oct - Dec)	874	29.9	665	91.2	644	101.2	21	-24.0	214	-4.7	37	20.3	176	-8.6	-5	-
	Q4 (Jan - Mar)	1,546	94.4	1,101	137.3	992	180.0	109	-0.6	431	31.2	21	-57.1	409	47.2	14	356.9

Historical Trends of Quarterly Contract Awards (Non-Consolidated Basis) Building Construction



Left: Awards in JPY 100 million
Right: Change from the equivalent period in the previous financial year (%)

		Building Construction															
		Domestic-Public		Central Govt.		Local Govt.		Domestic-Private		Manufacturing		Non-Manufacturing		Overseas			
FY2019	full-year	7,949	-26.0	506	-5.7	362	18.1	144	-37.4	7,443	-27.1	2,314	12.0	5,129	-37.0	0	-
FY2020	full-year	8,672	9.1	379	-25.0	124	-65.6	255	77.3	8,293	11.4	2,134	-7.8	6,158	20.1	0	-
FY2021	full-year	8,822	1.7	500	31.7	126	1.4	373	46.4	8,322	0.4	2,705	26.8	5,617	-8.8	0	-
FY2022	full-year	11,028	25.0	509	1.8	80	-36.2	428	14.7	10,519	26.4	5,216	92.8	5,302	-5.6	0	-
FY2019	Q1 (Apr - Jun)	2,455	81.0	13	-79.3	10	-73.1	3	-88.5	2,442	89.3	1,295	208.7	1,146	31.7	0	-
	Q2 (Jul - Sep)	1,321	-29.4	52	-51.1	34	287.3	18	-81.3	1,268	-28.0	364	-49.0	904	-13.8	0	-
	Q3 (Oct - Dec)	1,857	-8.8	94	-30.5	38	-62.6	56	68.2	1,763	-7.3	258	-50.3	1,504	8.9	0	-
	Q4 (Jan - Mar)	2,315	-57.7	345	52.1	279	79.3	66	-7.1	1,969	-62.5	395	-3.8	1,574	-67.5	0	-
FY2020	Q1 (Apr - Jun)	762	-68.9	52	279.4	33	212.7	18	510.4	710	-70.9	174	-86.6	536	-53.2	0	-
	Q2 (Jul - Sep)	2,113	59.9	192	267.7	13	-60.6	179	875.4	1,920	51.3	379	4.1	1,540	70.4	0	-
	Q3 (Oct - Dec)	2,707	45.7	24	-74.1	19	-50.1	5	-90.5	2,682	52.2	744	188.0	1,937	28.8	0	-
	Q4 (Jan - Mar)	3,089	33.5	110	-68.0	58	-79.0	51	-22.0	2,979	51.3	835	111.4	2,143	36.2	0	-
FY2021	Q1 (Apr - Jun)	1,420	86.3	110	112.3	69	108.2	41	119.7	1,310	84.3	401	130.5	909	69.4	0	-
	Q2 (Jul - Sep)	2,247	6.3	130	-32.3	9	-28.5	120	-32.6	2,116	10.2	458	20.7	1,658	7.6	0	-
	Q3 (Oct - Dec)	2,489	-8.0	139	467.7	9	-50.8	129	-	2,350	-12.4	537	-27.9	1,813	-6.4	0	-
	Q4 (Jan - Mar)	2,664	-13.8	120	8.7	37	-35.3	82	58.5	2,544	-14.6	1,308	56.6	1,235	-42.3	0	-
FY2022	Q1 (Apr - Jun)	2,614	84.0	63	-42.5	5	-92.7	58	42.1	2,551	94.7	573	42.8	1,978	117.6	0	-
	Q2 (Jul - Sep)	3,432	52.7	59	-54.6	3	-60.7	55	-54.1	3,373	59.3	2,289	399.4	1,083	-34.7	0	-
	Q3 (Oct - Dec)	2,970	19.3	29	-78.9	14	52.0	14	-88.4	2,940	25.1	1,609	199.6	1,331	-26.6	0	-
	Q4 (Jan - Mar)	2,011	-24.5	357	197.1	57	51.3	299	264.4	1,653	-35.0	744	-43.1	909	-26.4	0	-